

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION **Brussels, 2 October 2013**

14295/13 COR 1

SOC 760

CORRIGENDUM TO "I/A" ITEM NOTE

from:	Council General Secretariat
to:	Permanent Representatives Committee (Part 1)/Council
No. prev. doc.:	10446/13 SOC 420
Subject:	Management Board of the European Institute for Gender Equality:
	- Appointment of Ms Marion PAJUMETS, member for Estonia, in place of
	Ms Käthlin SANDER, who has resigned

In the document ST 14295/13 INIT, on page 2 under point 4 the second paragraph should read as follows:

Ms Marion PAJUMETS Head of Gender Equality Policy Gender Equality Department Ministry of Social Affairs Gender Equality Department Gonsiori 29 <u>EE-15027 TALLINN</u> Tel: + 372 6269 252 Fax: + 372 6992 209 *e-mail:* marion.pajumets@sm.ee